PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

CD861 - WX2 Eco Hi-Vis Work Jacket
Collection: WX2

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Kingsmill Polycotton Eco: 65% Recycled
Polyester, 35% Cotton, 245¢g

Outer Carton: 18

Product information

This versatile WX2 high visibility jacket is suitable for a variety of working
environments. Innovative stretch panelling combined with durable GRS
certified recycled polyester and cotton creates a smart but comfortable
jacket with ease of movement.

WX2

WX2™ is a new eco-conscious workwear collection. All products are
constructed using GRS recycled fabrics and are available in a number
colourways allowing wearers to choose a colour to suit their professional
environment.

High Visibility
Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.
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Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 (For sizes S-M)

EN ISO 20471 Class 3 (For size L and upwards)
RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)

Features

- Durable polycotton fabric for high performance and maximum wearer

comfort

- Texpel™ Stain Eco a premium stain resistant finish to repel grime and

water

- Innovative stretch panelling in key movement areas provides excellent

comfort and flexibility

- Eco-conscious certified recycled fabric

- Elasticated cuffs for a secure fit

- Zipped chest pocket

- 2 side zipper pockets for secure storage

- Internal lower patch pockets

- Right hand side internal pen pocket

- Chin guard with internal storm flap provides extra comfort

- Reflective tape for increased visibility
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CD861 - WX2 Eco Hi-Vis Work Jacket
Commodity Code: 6203331000

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd

Bracetown Bu

siness Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd

SATRA Technology Park
NN16 8SD, United Kingdom

Wash Care

A B L

MAX
A X 5ox

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
CD8610BRS
CD8610BRM
CD8610BRL
CD8610BRXL
CD8610BRXXL
CD8610BRXXXL
CD8610BR4XL

Colour

Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black

Orange/Black

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

(Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)

Weight(Kg)
0.7930
0.7940
0.8250
0.8940
0.9160
0.9750
1.0270

Cubic(m?®)
0.0672
0.0672
0.0672
0.0672
0.0672
0.0672
0.0672

EAN13

5036108410491
5036108410484
5036108410477
5036108410507
5036108410514
5036108410521
5036108410460

GTIN/DUN14

15036108895950
15036108895943
15036108895936
15036108895967
15036108895974
15036108895981
15036108895929
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