

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

CD861 - WX2 Eco Hi-Vis Work Jacket

Collection: WX2 Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Kingsmill Polycotton Eco: 65% Recycled

Polyester, 35% Cotton, 245g

Outer Carton: 18

Product information

This versatile WX2 high visibility jacket is suitable for a variety of working environments. Innovative stretch panelling combined with durable GRS certified recycled polyester and cotton creates a smart but comfortable jacket with ease of movement.

WX2

WX2™ is a new eco-conscious workwear collection. All products are constructed using GRS recycled fabrics and are available in a number colourways allowing wearers to choose a colour to suit their professional environment.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 (For sizes S-M) EN ISO 20471 Class 3 (For size L and upwards) RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)

NO IMAGE AVAILABLE

Features

- Durable polycotton fabric for high performance and maximum wearer comfort
- \bullet Texpel $^{\mbox{\tiny TM}}$ Stain Eco a premium stain resistant finish to repel grime and water
- Innovative stretch panelling in key movement areas provides excellent comfort and flexibility
- Eco-conscious certified recycled fabric
- Elasticated cuffs for a secure fit
- · Zipped chest pocket
- 2 side zipper pockets for secure storage
- Internal lower patch pockets
- Right hand side internal pen pocket
- Chin guard with internal storm flap provides extra comfort
- Reflective tape for increased visibility



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

CD861 - WX2 Eco Hi-Vis Work Jacket

Commodity Code: 6203331000

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd (Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)

SATRA Technology Park NN16 8SD, United Kingdom

Wash Care

A MAX ₩ 50x ₩

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
CD861OBRS	Orange/Black	60.0	40.0	28.0	0.7930	0.0672	5036108410491	15036108895950
CD861OBRM	Orange/Black	60.0	40.0	28.0	0.7940	0.0672	5036108410484	15036108895943
CD861OBRL	Orange/Black	60.0	40.0	28.0	0.8250	0.0672	5036108410477	15036108895936
CD861OBRXL	Orange/Black	60.0	40.0	28.0	0.8940	0.0672	5036108410507	15036108895967
CD861OBRXXL	Orange/Black	60.0	40.0	28.0	0.9160	0.0672	5036108410514	15036108895974
CD861OBRXXXL	Orange/Black	60.0	40.0	28.0	0.9750	0.0672	5036108410521	15036108895981
CD861OBR4XL	Orange/Black	60.0	40.0	28.0	1.0270	0.0672	5036108410460	15036108895929